Question and Answer Document regarding Concho Valley Workforce Development Board Request for Qualifications for Independent Auditing Services released 10.09.2025
Question 1:  	
Can you please provide the prior year audit report, letter to the board and management letter.
Board Response: Report has been provided as requested.
Question 2:  	
Can you please provide your budget for the Fy 2025 audit and 990. 
Board Response: The Board has not finalized a specific budget for Single Audit and 990 services; the Board is seeking competitive proposals that reflect fair market value for the scope of work outlined in the RFQ.
Question 3:  	
Please let us know how long your Fy 2024 auditor has been performing the audit for Concho Valley.
Board Response: Two and a half years including FY 2024
Question 4:  	
Please let us know if Concho Valley has a mandatory auditor rotation policy in place for the FY 2025 audit.
Board Response: Concho Valley Workforce Development Board (CVWDB) does not have a mandatory auditor rotation policy in place for the FY2025 audit. The Board follows TWC standard procurement guidelines. 
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